Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY BANKERS TRUST COMPANY	110/11/2007	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUE FORM FOUNDATIONS CORP.
Street Address:	Quarry and Hamilton Streets
City:	Darby
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0305623	FLEXEES
Registration Number:	0387227	FLEXAIRE
Registration Number:	0502626	NITE-N-DAY
Registration Number:	0509087	FLEXEES
Registration Number:	0622358	SARONG
Registration Number:	0696818	SUBSTRACT
Registration Number:	0864584	PRETTY GIRL
Registration Number:	0877027	UNDER-WONDER
Registration Number:	0992896	SUBTRACT
Registration Number:	1102784	SUBTRACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0588

900090941

Phone: 214.953.6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067037.0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater
Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/
Date:	11/02/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Maidenform BankersTrust Release of Lien#page1.tif source=Maidenform BankersTrust Release of Lien#page2.tif source=Maidenform BankersTrust Release of Lien#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York banking corporation formerly known as Bankers Trust Company (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of TRUE FORM FOUNDATIONS CORP., a Delaware corporation (hereafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at Quarry and Hamilton Streets, Darby, Pennsylvania 19023, pursuant to a certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated August 28, 1981, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office December 7, 1981 at Reel 0405 Frame 0261 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests to the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _____ day of _____, 2007.

au Bay

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

By:

Its:

Managing Director

By:

Its:

Vice President

STATE OF_	New	York	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY O	F Non	y York	્કુ - કુ

On the line day of October, 2007, before me personally came each of many kan outer and fin Monsey to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is an authorized signatory of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such banking corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Peter W. Helf
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE6030586 Qualified in Suffolk County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2009

305623	August 22, 1933	FLEXEES (Stylized)
387,227	May 6, 1941	FLEXAIRE
502626	October 5, 1948	NITE 'N DAY
509087	April 26, 1949	FLEXEES
622358	February 28, 1956	SARONG
696818	April 26, 1960	SUBSTRACT
864584	February 4, 1969	PRETTY GIRL
877027	September 16, 1969	UNDER-WONDER
992896	September 10, 1974	SUBTRACT
1102784	September 19, 1978	SUBTRACT

RECORDED: 11/02/2007